
 

 
 

2019 DIAA Football State Tournament 
Friday, November 15 &/or  

Saturday, November 16  

Friday, November 22 &/or  
Saturday, November 23  

Saturday, November 30 
&/or Sunday, December 1   

Quarterfinals  Semifinals  Championship  
      

Division One 
# 3 Smyrna (8-2)  # 1 Hodgson (10-0)    
@ Smyrna - 7pm  @ Hodgson – 12pm     
      Friday, Nov. 15           Saturday, Nov. 23    
# 6 Salesianum (6-4)  #4 Sussex Central  [21-17]  #1 Hodgson [41-7]  

    @ UD Stadium – 1pm  

                      Saturday, Nov.30 

 #1 Hodgson      
       [54-31] 

# 4 Sussex Central (8-2)  # 2 Middletown (9-1)    #2 Middletown [48-28] Champion 

@ Sussex Central – 7pm   @ Middletown – 7:30pm     
      Friday, Nov. 15          Friday, Nov. 22    
 # 5 Concord (6-4)  #3 Smyrna [52-32]    

      
      

Division Two 
      
# 1 Woodbridge (9-1)      

 @ Woodbridge – 7pm    

                    

  
      Friday, Nov. 15       
 # 8 Wilmington Friends (7-2)      

   #1 Woodbridge [24-13]    

   @ Woodbridge – 7pm     
# 4 Howard (9-1)          Friday, Nov. 22    
@ Caravel – 7pm   #6 Caravel [20-7]     
      Saturday, Nov. 16      
 # 5 Archmere (8-2)    #1 Woodbridge [21-20]  

    @ UD Stadium – 6pm  

    Saturday, Nov. 30 

 #4 Howard        
       [16-15] 

# 2 Delmar (8-2)      #4 Howard [50-29] Champion 

@ Delmar – 7:30pm      
     Friday, Nov. 15      
# 7 Lake Forest (8-2)  #2 Delmar [32-19]    

   @ Delmar – 7:30pm     

        Friday, Nov. 22 *    
# 3 Tower Hill (8-1)  # 4 Howard [38-14]    
@ Tower Hill – 2pm      
     Saturday, Nov. 16      
# 6 Caravel (8-2)      


